

TRANSMISSION



Beauly 132kV Substation Redevelopment Virtual Consultation

SSEN Transmission invites you to share your views with us

SSEN Transmission are taking forward plans to redevelop the existing 132kV Beauly substation.

What Is Happening?

SSEN Transmission are holding a Virtual Consultation Exhibition to gather your views and feedback on our proposals about works required to enable the connection of the Infinergy Loch Luichart Extension II Windfarm by replacing ageing equipment at Beauly substation.

What Are You Consulting On?

In recognition of feedback received from previous consultations held in October 2020 and March 2021, plans have been developed for the reinforcement works required at the substation which include;

- The preferred option for construction of a new 132kV GIS substation building.
- Decommissioning parts of the existing 132kV substation.
- Decommissioning of three existing transformers within the existing 132kV substation.
- Replacement with three new transformers, all installed within noise enclosures.

When Is the Consultation?

The Virtual Consultation is on Tuesday 22nd June 2021 and the team will be available for live chat sessions at midday-1.30pm and 4.30pm-7pm. To find out how you can join the interactive virtual consultation events, please visit the project website:

www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/projects/beauly-132kv -reinforcement-project

How Can I Get Involved?

The Virtual Consultation Exhibition has been designed to be fully interactive allowing for presentation of key information and plans, as well as providing an opportunity to ask questions about the project.

Visitors will be able to engage directly with the project team, via a live text chat function during these times where they can ask questions and share their feedback on these proposals.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our Community Liaison Manager Sally Cooper



Sally Cooper Community Liaison Manager, 10 Henderson Road, Inverness, IV1 1SN

The interactive consultation sessions will be taking place on

Tuesday 22nd June 2021

midday-1.30pm & 4.30-7pm

Mob: +44 (0) 7918 470 281 Email: sally.cooper@sse.com



